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BATHROOM

DESIGNS

Towel Rail Installation

- Read the instruction sheet carefully before installation.
- Installation should be completed by a professional electrician.

- Please dispose the package properly.

tools required
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Screwdriver Spirit Level
SANWRAV
D Tape Measure Drill Bit
Pencil Rubber H
ubber Hammer Cloves Electric Drill
E— Round tube support tube X3
Surface-mounted circular support tube
(with wire-passing notch) 1
a @% New expansion tube X4
R gﬁ““" Expansion screw X4
@ Mounting base X4
ab) Phillips pan head screw X3
= Cone point set screw X5
\Eo Allen wrench X1
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step 1
Please confirm the installation location before
installation

step 2

Fix the three round tube support tubes to the nut posts on the back of the towel rack with
cross pan head screws M6*12. Put a surface-mounted circular support tube with a
wire-passing notch into the nut column at the position of the power wire, and fix the set
screw M5x6 with the tapered end with an inner hexagonal wrench.
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step 3 step 4 step 5 ) ) .
Place the towel rack on the wall to be installed, ~Use an 8MM drill bit to drill holes at the marked ~Knock the expansion tube into the d”'led 8MM
and mark the location of the wall bracket locations. hole, e_md fix the _|nsta||at|on base ¢18*18 on the
screws with a pencil. wall with expansion screws.
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step 6

Assemble the towel rack to the mounting base on the wall, screw the tapered set screw into the screw hole of the round tube support tube with
an Allen wrench and tighten it.



Towel Rail Installation

- Read the instruction sheet carefully before installation.

- Installation should be completed by a professional electrician.

- Please dispose the package properly.

tools required
:ﬂ@ ﬁ

Screwdriver Spirit Level
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x1
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D Tape Measure Drrill Bit
Pencil Rubber Hammer Electric Drill
Gloves
/
E Round tube support tube X3
New expansion tube
= G:% X3
@ﬂ"’ Expansion screw X3
@ Mounting base X3
@ Phillips pan head screw X3
o Crogs recessed countersunk head X 2
tapping screw
L % conqealed 8 Cone point set screw X5
L decorative cover
— U XE,, Allen wrench X1

Concealed round support

step 1
Please confirm the installation location before
installation.

step 2

Fix the three round tube support tubes to the nut post on the back of the towel rack

where the plug has been cut off with the Phillips pan head screw M6*12. Insert the

concealed round support tube into the nut post at the position of the power cord, and fix
the two M5x6 tapered set screws with the nut post and the concealed decorative cover
with an inner hexagonal wrench respectively.
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step 3

Place the towel rack on the wall to be installed,
and use a pencil to mark the position of the
wall bracket screw and the decorative cover
for concealed installation.

step 4

step 5

Use an 8MM drill bit to drill holes at the marked Knock the expansion tube into the drilled 8MM

locations.

hole, and fix the installation base ¢18*18 on the
wall with expansion screws.
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Earth wire

Live wire

Neutral wire

step 6

Assemble the towel rack to the mounting base on the wall, screw the tapered set screw into the
screw hole of the round tube support tube with an Allen wrench and tighten it. Screw the
concealed circular support tube into the screw hole of the concealed decorative cover through
the tapered set screw with an Allen wrench and tighten it, and fix the concealed decorative cover

on the wall with cross recessed countersunk head self-tapping screws.

step 7
Connect the towel rail power cord to the
junction box.



Towel Rail Installation

- Read the instruction sheet carefully before installation.
- Installation should be completed by a professional electrician.
- Please dispose the package properly.

tools required
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step 1

Screw the screw through the curved feet into the main body of the product and tighten with included allen wrench.




Towel Warmer Operating Instructions

1 Basic instructions:

1.1 Power supply specification: 220-240V~,50-60Hz
1.2 Setting temperature range: 30~60C

1.3 Timing time: 1-8 hours

2 Digital tube display description:
2.1 Shutdown state: the digital tube does not display, as

shown in the following figure:

2.2 Power on: Adjustable temperature range 30~60°C ,
adjustable timing time 1-8 hours and normally open (ON)

As shown in the following figures:



3 Operating instructions:

© |
3.1 Power on/off: Short press to turn on the device to
enter the startup state, short press again to enter the

shutdown state.

3.2 Timing setting: Short press @ to flash, step

by 1 hour, set the time until 8 hours, short press @ again
to display the word ON (ON means open normally open state,

heating has no time limit and is only affected by the set
temperature). Press again @ for a short time to return to 1
hour. After setting it for 3 seconds, it will enter the working
state without operation, and the digital tube will stop flashing;
when the heating time is over, the device will automatically

shut down

3.3 Temperature setting: Short press the Q})button to flash,
step by 5°C, set the temperature until it reaches 60°C, short



press (@ again to set the temperature back to 30°C. After
setting, the digital tube stops flashing if it is not operated for 3

seconds and enters the working state.

4. Error display
4.1 When the temperature probe is abnormal, the digital tube

displays the following figure:
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Towel Rail Installation

- Read the instruction sheet carefully before installation.
Installation should be completed by a professional electrician.

- Please dispose the package properly.

tools required

=

Screwdriver Spirit Level

= D Tape Measure

Pencil Rubber Hammer

Perceuse €électrique

Tube rond tube de support X3

des fils)

Nouveau tube d'expansion X 4

Vis d'expansion X4

Base de montage X4

Vis a téte cylindrique Phillips X3

Vis de réglage de la pointe du céne X5

Tube support circulaire monté en
]
surface (avec encoche pour le passage X1
]

Clé Allen X1

i

étape 1
Veuillez confirmer le lieu d'installation avant
de procéder a l'installation

étape 2

Fixer les trois tubes ronds de support aux poteaux d'écrou a l'arriére du porte-serviettes
avec des vis a téte cylindriqgue M6*12. Mettre en place un tube support circulaire monté
en surface avec un

Introduire I'encoche de passage du cable dans la colonne d'écrou a I'endroit ou se trouve
le cable d'alimentation, et fixer la vis de blocage M5x6 avec I'extrémité conique a l'aide
d'une clé hexagonale intérieure.

1



o ©
Y .
I — =
o] O O g - w
| @] @] O
=
N O o m..c’ °
e
=
.
étape 3 étape 4 etafpe > | , ion d | d
Placez le porte-serviettes sur le mur & installer  Utilisez une méche de 8 mm pour percer les En ontcfe_z e Itul;e d e;(PanS'IF”_ 3”31 Se*;rgu el 8
et marquez I'emplacement des vis du support  trous aux endroits marqués. mm €tiixez fa base installation @ surle
mural & l'aide d'un crayon. mur avec des vis d'expansion.
et
a a
e /

étape 6

Assemblez le porte-serviettes a la base de montage sur le mur, vissez la vis de réglage conique dans le trou de vis du tube de support rond a
l'aide d'une clé Allen et serrez-la.



Towel Rail Installation

- Read the instruction sheet carefully before installation.

Installation should be completed by a professional electrician.

- Please dispose the package properly.

tools required

Rubber Hammer

Screwdriver Spirit Level
— [——
Pencil

Tape Measure

Gloves

RS, 1
Perceuse électrique

couvercle décoratif

dissimulé

Vis de réglage de la pointe du cone

@ Tube rond tube de support X3
Cﬁ Nouveau tube d'expansion X 3
- Vis d'expansion X3
@ Base de montage X 3
s ﬂ Vis a téte cylindrique Phillips X 3
® Vis a tole a téte fraisée cruciforme
o X2
1 X1
8
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Clé Allen

X1

Support rond dissimulé
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étape 1
Veuillez confirmer le lieu d'installation avant de
procéder a l'installation.

étape 2

Fixer les trois tubes ronds de support a I'écrou situé a l'arriere du porte-serviettes, a
I'endroit ou le bouchon a été coupé, a l'aide de la vis a téte cylindrique Phillips M6*12.
Insérez le tube de support rond dissimulé dans le montant de I'écrou a I'emplacement
du cordon d'alimentation, et fixez les deux vis de réglage coniques M5x6 avec le
montant de I'écrou et le couvercle décoratif dissimulé a I'aide d'une clé hexagonale
intérieure, respectivement.

3




=
+ - -® .
& * =

i + i 9,,al' = °

|| . Lo 0

O o
N

étape 3 étape 4 étape 5

Placez le porte-serviettes sur le mur a
installer, et utilisez un crayon pour marquer la
position de la vis du support mural et du
couvercle décoratif pour une installation
dissimulée.

Utilisez une méche de 8 mm pour percer les

trous aux endroits marqués.

Enfoncez le tube d'expansion dans le trou de 8
mm et fixez la base d'installation ¢18*18 sur le
mur a l'aide de vis d'expansion.
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étape 6 étape 7

Assemblez le porte-serviettes a la base de montage sur le mur, vissez la vis de réglage conique
dans le trou de vis du tube de support rond avec une clé Allen et serrez-la. Visser le tube de
support circulaire dissimulé dans le trou de vis du couvercle décoratif dissimulé a travers la vis
de réglage conique a l'aide d'une clé Allen et le serrer, puis fixer le couvercle décoratif dissimulé

au mur a l'aide de vis autotaraudeuses a téte fraisée encastrée transversale.

Branchez le cordon d'alimentation du séche-
serviettes a la boite de jonction.



Towel Rail Installation

- Read the instruction sheet carefully before installation.
Installation should be completed by a professional electrician.

- Please dispose the package properly.

tools required
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Screwdriver

Spirit Level
QUESEEL ]
Tape Measure
e ] D:I Perceuse €électrique
Pencil

Rubber Hammer
Gloves

)

étape 1
Visser la vis a travers les pieds incurvés dans le corps principal du produit et serrer a l'aide de la clé Allen fournie.



Mode d'emploi du séche-serviettes

1 Instructions de base :
1.1 Spécification de I'alimentation électrique : 220-240V~,50-60Hz
1.2 Plage de température de reglage : 30, ,60°C

1.3 Durée : 1 a 8 heures

2 Description de l'affichage numérique :
2.1 Etat d'arrét : le tube numérique ne s'affiche pas, comme le

montre la figure suivante :

2.2 Mise sous tension : Plage de température réglable 30,
_, 60°C, durée de temporisation réglable 1 a 8 heures et
normalement ouverte (ON) Comme le montrent les figures

suivantes :



3 Mode d'emploi :

3.1 Mise en marche/arrét : Une breve pression @permet
d'allumer l'appareil et d'entrer dans le systeme. les
démarrage état, court presse a nouveau
pour entrer les

état d'arrét.

3.2 Réglage de la durée : Appui court @ a I'éclair, au pas
d'une heure, régler I'neure sur 8 heures, appuyer brievement

sur la touche @ pour
afficher le mot ON (ON signifie normalement ouvert),

Le chauffage n'a pas de limite de temps et n'est affecté que par la
température de consigne.

température). Appuyer a nouveau @ pendant un court
instant pour revenir a 1 heure. Apres l'avoir réglée pendant 3
secondes, elle passe en mode de fonctionnement.

L'appareil s'éteint automatiquement a la fin de la période de

chauffage.

3.3 Réglage de la température : Appuyer brievement sur le

7



@)bouton pour faire clignoter, avancer de 5°C, régler la
température jusqu'a ce qu'elle atteigne 60°C, appuyer
brievement sur le bouton pour faire clignoter la température.



presse QD pour remettre la température a 30°C. Apres le
réglage, le tube numérique s'arréte de clignoter s'il n‘est pas

utilisé pendant 3 heures.

secondes et passe a l'état de travail.

4. Affichage des erreurs
4.1 Lorsque la sonde de température est anormale, le tube

numerique affiche la figure suivante :




